PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2777411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM FISHER	12/01/2011
ROBERT DEMING	12/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	300 WILLOWBROOK DRIVE
City:	FAIRPORT
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13279162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124789190

Email: paralegal@hulseyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HULSEY, P.C.

Address Line 1: 919 CONGRESS AVE STE. 919

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78620

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM N HULSEY	
SIGNATURE:	/William N Hulsey/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SOLC011US0_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=SOLC011US0_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502730805 REEL: 032485 FRAME: 0516

Attorney Docket No.: SOLC011US0

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by William Fisher of Rochester, New York and Robert Deming of Avon, New York (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention entitled **CALL TRACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD**, for which an application for United States Letters

Patent was made, said application filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October

21, 2011, U.S. Application Serial No. 13/279,162; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors sell, assign, and transfer to **Soleo Communications**, **Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed utility, divisional, continuation, continued prosecution

PATENT REEL: 032485 FRAME: 0517

Attorney Docket No.: SOLC011US0

application or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

Full Name Of First Inventor:	William Fisher
Inventor's Signature:	Willton
Date:	12/1/11
Residence:	165 Sanford St
	165 Sanford St Rochester NY 14620
Full Name Of Second Inventor:	Robert Deming
Inventor's Signature:	Thulton
Date:	12/1/11
Residence:	2322 Rolling Ridge Drive
	Avon NY 14419